
567 Bus Service: Bentham to Kendal 
2025/26

Monday to Friday, term-time only.

Morning timetable

Ingleton Community Centre
High Bentham, Robin Lane
Burton-in-Lonsdale, High Street
Kirkby Lonsdale, New Road
Kirkby Lonsdale, QE School
The Plough, Lupton
Crooklands, A65 Roundabout
Endmoor, Woodside Close
Oxenholme Station
Kendal College, MRC
Kendal Bus Station, Stand A

07:00
07:15
07:26
07:43
07:45
07:52
07:55
07:59
08:11
08:25
08:33

Afternoon timetable

Kendal Bus Station, Stand E
Romney Road
Westmorland General Hospital
Endmoor, Woodside Close
The Plough, Lupton
Kirkby Lonsdale, Market Square
Burton-in-Lonsdale, High Street
High Bentham, Robin Lane
Ingleton Community Centre

17:10
17:19
17:23
17:33
17:42
17:53
18:08
18:19
18:34

Tickets
£700 for an annual pass (£20 per week). Payments can be made in full or spread over three 
payments. It is possible to buy termly bus passes. Financial support is available for low-
income households.

Terms & conditions
• Passes are issued on a termly basis and must be collected from Reception.
• Students cannot travel without a pass (temporary passes are not available).
• Use of the Kendal College bus pass is subject to the Bus Charter (see kendal.ac.uk/bus).
• Students must make a clear signal to the driver to board the bus, for example, an

outstretched arm.
• Replacement passes will only be given in exceptional circumstances.

Additional information
• Additional 567 services run throughout the day, please see the Stagecoach website for

details.
• Students are advised to follow the Stagecoach Cumbria North Lancs on X (formerly

Twitter) @StagecoachCNL for service updates, for example, in the case of bad weather.
Alternatively, to report incidents or for general enquiries, students can contact their
Kendal office on 01539 722143.

• Pick-up points:
Milnthorpe Road Campus – the bus picks up from the first bus stop on Romney Road.
Arts & Media Campus – the bus picks up & drops off at the bus station on Blackhall Road.

For further details, call our Student Services on 01539 814700 or see kendal.ac.uk/bus.


