# 567 Bus Service: Bentham to Kendal 2025/26

Monday to Friday, term-time only.

# Morning timetable

Ingleton Community Centre	07:00
High Bentham, Robin Lane	07:15
Burton-in-Lonsdale, High Street	07:26
Kirkby Lonsdale, New Road	07:43
Kirkby Lonsdale, QE School	07:45
The Plough, Lupton	07:52
Crooklands, A65 Roundabout	07:55
Endmoor, Woodside Close	07:59
Oxenholme Station	08:11
Kendal College, MRC	08:25
Kendal Bus Station, Stand A	08:33

## Afternoon timetable

Kendal Bus Station, Stand E	17:10
Romney Road	17:19
Westmorland General Hospital	17:23
Endmoor, Woodside Close	17:33
The Plough, Lupton	17:42
Kirkby Lonsdale, Market Square	17:53
Burton-in-Lonsdale, High Street	18:08
High Bentham, Robin Lane	18:19
Ingleton Community Centre	18:34

#### **Tickets**

£700 for an annual pass (£20 per week). Payments can be made in full or spread over three payments. It is possible to buy termly bus passes. Financial support is available for low-income households.

## **Terms & conditions**

- Passes are issued on a termly basis and must be collected from Reception.
- Students cannot travel without a pass (temporary passes are not available).
- Use of the Kendal College bus pass is subject to the Bus Charter (see kendal.ac.uk/bus).
- Students must make a clear signal to the driver to board the bus, for example, an outstretched arm.
- Replacement passes will only be given in exceptional circumstances.

#### **Additional information**

- Additional 567 services run throughout the day, please see the Stagecoach website for details.
- Students are advised to follow the Stagecoach Cumbria North Lancs on X (formerly Twitter) @StagecoachCNL for service updates, for example, in the case of bad weather. Alternatively, to report incidents or for general enquiries, students can contact their Kendal office on 01539 722143.
- Pick-up points:
  Milnthorpe Road Campus the bus picks up from the first bus stop on Romney Road.
  Arts & Media Campus the bus picks up & drops off at the bus station on Blackhall Road.